Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company
holds certain debt investments with fixed interest rates that exposes it to fair value interest rate risk. The Company also holds debt investments with variable interest

MOUNT LOGAN CAPITAL INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2023 and 2022
(in thousands of United States dollars, except per share amounts and where otherwise noted)

Mount Logan Capital Inc. June 30, 2023 INTERIM REPORT 68

rates that exposes it to cash flow interest rate risk and is partially mitigated with those debt investments subject to an interest rate floor. The Company also holds a
debt obligation subject to variable interest rates, which partially mitigates it to cash flow interest rate risk.

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table summarizes the potential annualized impact on net income of hypothetical base rate changes in interest rates on our debt investments and debt
obligations assuming a parallel shift in the yield curve, with all other variables remaining constant.

As at June 30, 2023 December 31, 2022
50 basis point increase (1) $ (2,503) $ (2,843)
50 basis point decrease (1) 2,503 2,843

(1) Losses are presented in brackets and gains are presented as positive numbers.

Actual results may differ significantly from these sensitivity analyzes. As such, the sensitivities should only be viewed as directional estimates of the underlying
sensitivities for the respective factors based on the assumptions outlined above.

Liquidity and funding risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that an entity will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with its financial liabilities as they fall due or can only do so on terms
that are materially disadvantageous. Prudent liquidity risk management includes maintaining sufficient cash on hand and the availability of funding through an